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031

Laminate
cubicle
doors/partitions
& vanity units,
K32

Mirror, N10

Mirror,
N10

11
50

1155

NOTE: All existing doorways with
top panel to have their head height
reduced to 2110 using stud
partitioning. To spec. K10/110

Fridge

45
0

Bin
space

1160W x 575D x 890H Double base unit.
(subject to on-site check)

Kitchen Unit Legend

1000W x 290D x 720H double wall cupboard

A

B

A 93
0

45
0'Whiterock' sheet covering

to walls, M50/155

15
0

WB to
M&E spec.

B

Fused spur
switch to

fridge and
DW

NOTE: Lower worktop and knee space may be
required, subject to BCO review

C

600W x 575D x 890H draw base unitC

PLAN KEY
New walls, spec. K10

'Whiterock' Sheet Lining, spec. M50/155

Contrasting 'Whiterock' sheet colour

New doors, spec. L10/L20

New glass, spec. L10

New sanitary, spec. N13

New fixed furniture, spec. N10
     Security access Control

New Door numbers
Room Number
Riser Hatch number

S
 

D039

001

D039

10
0 45

0

450

45
0

450

45
0

450

Strip out
existing riser
timber
frames/panels

Infill opening
between new
riser access
panels. To
spec. K10

Gyproc Profilex
Access Panels.
To spec. L20

Setting out for
riser access
panels to be
agreed on site
subject to
access
requirements

Notes:
1. This drawing is based on survey

information by Global Surveys. Measured
Building Survey. Dated Dec 2017. Provided
by Hertfordshire Constabulary Nov 2021

2. Existing vertical timber trims along walls
and wall paper in core to be stripped.

3. Infill openings above doors  (all around
core)

4. New partitions constructed off raised floors
with cavity barriers below but all extend
through suspended ceilings.

5. Refix existing timber stair edgings at all
levels and replace where missing to match
existing
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DESCRIPTION

L&L

REV

VGA PROJECT NUMBER

7664

WPS-VGA-

Written dimensions to be taken. Do not scale off the drawings. Any discrepancies written or
scaled should be brought to the attention of the architect immediately.  All drawings should be
read together and in conjunction with relevant related specifications, room data sheets and all
other consultant's information.

SCALE

AGS-01-DR-A-00 371

FEB 22AR /JP / FEB 22

Enlarged FF Core Plan
Proposed

1:25 @ A1

PRELIMINARY

PRELIM - TENDER  ISSUEA 22.04.22 JP

First Floor Core Plan Enlargement

Elevation A - Tea Point  Elevation B - Riser
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